yCase 3:73-

575 Forest Street, Suite 200
Reno, Nevada 89509
Tel.: (775) 323-5700 FAX: (775) 786-8183

Zeh, Saint-Aubin, Spoo & Hearne

v-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 1 of 5

TREVA J. HEARNE, ESQ. (SBN 4450)
JAMES SPOO, ESQ. (SBN 1018)

ZEH, SAINT-AUBIN, SPOO & HEARNE
575 Forest Street, Suite 200

Reno, Nevada 89509

£

4 || Telephone: (775) 323-5700

3 Attorneys for Intervenor,

6 | MINERAL COUNTY NEVADA

7

8

9 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

10 DISTRICT OF NEVADA
11 E A

12

» UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

14 Plaintiff, In Equity No. C-125-ECR

Subfile No. C-125-C

15 | WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,

MOTION TO DISMISS AND

)
)
)
)
)
16 Lo )
Plaintiff-Intervenor, ) ADD CERTAIN PARTIES
17 ) STATUS REPORT
VS. )
18 )
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, )
19 a corporation, et al.; )
20 )
Defendants. )
21 || —--- - - N
22 | MINERAL COUNTY,

23
Proposed-Plaintiff-Intervenor,

24

25

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
a corporation, et al.

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )

)

26 )
)

)

27

28




Case 3:73-

HWwW

-~ r

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 2 of 5

COMES NOW, Mineral County, Nevada, and submits this status report on its service in
this matter. Rather than ask for repeated continuances, Mineral County believes that the most
expedient manner to present its status to the Court is to summarize by number the problems in this
last phase of the service. The intervening holidays so siowed the service by sheriffs in the
counties that a few remain to be received. The documentation required by the Court has caused
some problem in Mono County.

As a part of this status report, Mineral County will summarize how many persons must be
dismissed, how many added and how many yet to be found for service. Due diligence has been
completed on those need to be served by publication.

Persons served (plus 300 persons previously served who no longer

ownwaterrights) . ... ... ... . ... e 954
DISMISSAlS & . . vt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 101
AdditiONS . . . . e e e e e e e e 73
PUBCAtIONS . . . sttt e e e e e e e e e e 8
Persons - SErviCE OUL . . . . . . . it i it e e e e e e 28

DATED this 9* day of January, 2001

ZEH, SAINT-AUBIN, SPOO & HEARNE

TREVA J. HEARNE, ESQ.
JAMES SPQO, ESQ.
Attorneys for Mineral County, Nevada




Case 3:73-

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 3 of 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to FRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of ZEH, SAINT-AUBIN, SPOO

& HEARNE, and that I caused the foregoing **Motion to Dismiss and Add Certain Parties

Status Report** to be served on all parties to this action by:

X

placing an original or true copy thereof in a sealed,
postage prepaid envelope in the United States Mail,
at Reno, Nevada

personal delivery

facsimile (fax)

Federal express/UPS or other overnight delivery

Reno/Carson Messenger Service

fully addressed as follows:

Marta Adams

Deputy Attorney General
State of Nevada

100 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701

Western Nevada Agency
Bureau of Indian Affairs
1677 Hot Springs Road

Carson City, NV 89706

George Benesch
P.O. Box 3498
Reno, NV 89505

Linda Bowman
Bowman & Robinson
540 Hammill Lane
Reno, NV 89511

R. Michael Turnipseed, P.E.
Division of Water Resources
State of Nevada

123 Nye Lane

Carson City, NV 89710

Richard R. Greenfield
Department of the Interior
Two North Central Ave. #500
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Gary Stone
290 South Arlington Avenue
Reno, NV 89510

Roger Bezayiff
Watermaster

P.O. Box 853

Yerington, Nevada 89447




Case 3:73-

oo ~1 O A

D

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2007T Page 4 of 5

Ross E. deLipkau
P.O. Box 2790
Reno, NV 89505

Gordon H. DePaoli
Dale E. Ferguson
Woodburn & Wedge
One East First Street
Suite 1600

Reno, NV 89505

Mary Hackenbracht

Deputy Attorney General
State of California

1515 Clay Street, 20 Floor
Oakland, CA 94612-1413

Susan L. Schneider

U.S. Department of Justice
Indian Resources Section
Environment & Natural
Resources Division

999 18" Street, Suite 945
Denver, CO 80202

Scott McElroy

Alice Walker

Greene, Meyer & McElroy
1007 Pearl Street

Boulder, CO 80302

Richard E. Olson, Jr.
Claassen and Olson
P.0O. Box 2101

Carson City, NV 89702
/!

/!

/1!

/1

John Kramer

Department of Water Resources
1416 Ninth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Kathryn E. Landreth
United States Attorney
100 W. Liberty, Suite 600
Reno, NV 89501

Daniel N. Frink

State Water Resources Control
Board

P.O. Box 100

Sacramento, CA 95814

David Moser

McCutchen, Doyle, Brown &
Enersen

Three Embarcadero Center
San Francisco, CA 94111

Shirley A. Smith
Assistant U.S. Attorney
100 W. Liberty, Suite 600
Reno, NV 89509

General Manager
WRID

P.O. Box 820
Yerington, NV 89447




Case 3:73-dv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 5 of 5

Il Stuart L. Somach Alex J. Flangas
John A. Mendez Timothy A. Lukas
Donald B. Gilbert Robert C. Anderson
3 || DeCuir & Somach Hale, Lane, Peek, Dennison,
400 Capitol Mall, Ste. 1900 Howard, Anderson & Pearl
Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 3237

Reno, NV 89509

-

Michael W. Neville

Deputy Attorney General

Department of Justice

Office of the Attorney General

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, California 94102-3664

w0 3 v LA

s
10 Dated this 7" day of January, 2001..

11 (///*) '{j', , /
x,é Jt[ Licd Z{ A

12 Carol Elewski

S:\CarolE\Mineral\P-Motion.Add. Dismiss ]
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28




