Case 3:73-ev-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 1 of 5

Zeh, Saint-Aubin, Spoo & Hearne 575 Forest Street, Suite 200 Reno, Nevada 89509 Tel.: (775) 323-5700 FAX: (775) 786-8183	1 2 3 4 5 6	TREVA J. HEARNE, ESQ. (SBN 4450) JAMES SPOO, ESQ. (SBN 1018) ZEH, SAINT-AUBIN, SPOO & HEARNE 575 Forest Street, Suite 200 Reno, Nevada 89509 Telephone: (775) 323-5700 Attorneys for Intervenor, MINERAL COUNTY NEVADA	-1 1 3: 55
	7 8 9	UNITED STATES DIST	TRICT COURT
	Nevada 89509 00 FAX: (775)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff, WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, Plaintiff-Intervenor, vs. WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a corporation, et al.; Defendants. MINERAL COUNTY,	In Equity No. C-125-ECR Subfile No. C-125-C MOTION TO DISMISS AND ADD CERTAIN PARTIES STATUS REPORT))))))))))
		a corporation, et al.)))))))))))

373

Case 3:73-ov-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 2 of 5

1	COMES NOW, Mineral County, Nevada, and submits this status report on its service in		
2	this matter. Rather than ask for repeated continuances, Mineral County believes that the most		
3	expedient manner to present its status to the Court is to summarize by number the problems in this		
4	last phase of the service. The intervening holidays so slowed the service by sheriffs in the		
5 6	counties that a few remain to be received. The documentation required by the Court has caused		
7	some problem in Mono County.		
8	As a part of this status report, Mineral County will summarize how many persons must be		
9			
10	dismissed, how many added and how many yet to be found for service. Due diligence has been		
11	completed on those need to be served by publication.		
12	Persons served (plus 300 persons previously served who no longer		
13	own water rights) 954		
14	Dismissals		
15 16	Additions		
17	Publications		
18	Persons - service out		
19	DATED this 9th day of January, 2001		
20	ZEH, SAINT-AUBIN, SPOO & HEARNE		
21			
22			
72	Date 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1		
23	BY: Marie TREVA J. HEARNE, ESQ.		
24			
	TREVA J. HEARNE, ESQ. JAMES SPOO, ESQ.		

Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 3 of 5

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
2	Pursuant to FRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of ZEH, SAINT-AUBIN, SPOC				
3					
4	& HEARNE, and that I caused the foregoing **Motion to Dismiss and Add Certain Parties				
5	Status Report** to be served on all parties to this action by:				
6	_X placing an original or true copy thereof in a sealed, postage prepaid envelope in the United States Mail, at Reno, Nevada				
7					
8	personal delivery				
9	personal derivery				
10	facsimile (fax)				
11	Federal express/UPS or other overnight delivery				
12	Reno/Carson Messenger Service				
13					
	fully addressed as follows:				
14	ti e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	R. Michael Turnipseed, P.E.			
15		Division of Water Resources			
16		State of Nevada 123 Nye Lane			
17	11 100 1 101 111 111 111 111 111 111 11	Carson City, NV 89710			
18	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Richard R. Greenfield			
19	II .	Department of the Interior Two North Central Ave. #500			
20	1 5	Phoenix, AZ 85004			
21	George Benesch	Gary Stone			
22	! !	290 South Arlington Avenue			
	Reno, NV 89505	Reno, NV 89510			
23	Linda Bowman	Roger Bezayiff			
24		Watermaster			
25	JI - ·	P.O. Box 853 Yerington, Nevada 89447			
26	1010, 117 0/311	a villigion, a viluan Oz 111			
27					
21					

Case 3:73-ov-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 4 of 5

1 2 3	Ross E. deLipkau P.O. Box 2790 Reno, NV 89505	John Kramer Department of Water Resources 1416 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814
4	Gordon H. DePaoli	,
5	Dale E. Ferguson Woodburn & Wedge	Kathryn E. Landreth United States Attorney
6	One East First Street	100 W. Liberty, Suite 600
7	Suite 1600 Reno, NV 89505	Reno, NV 89501
8	Mary Hackenbracht	Daniel N. Frink
9	Deputy Attorney General	State Water Resources Control
10	State of California 1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor	Board P.O. Box 100
11	Oakland, CA 94612-1413	Sacramento, CA 95814
12	Susan L. Schneider	David Moser
13	U.S. Department of Justice Indian Resources Section	McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen
14	Environment & Natural	Three Embarcadero Center
15	Resources Division 999 18 th Street, Suite 945	San Francisco, CA 94111
	Denver, CO 80202	
16	Scott McElroy	Shirley A. Smith
17	Alice Walker	Assistant U.S. Attorney
18	Greene, Meyer & McElroy 1007 Pearl Street	100 W. Liberty, Suite 600 Reno, NV 89509
19	Boulder, CO 80302	1.0.10, 1 0,000
20	Richard E. Olson, Jr.	
21	Claassen and Olson	General Manager
22	P.O. Box 2101 Carson City, NV 89702	WRID P.O. Box 820
23	Carson City, IVV 69702	Yerington, NV 89447
24	///	
25	<i> </i>	
26		
27	///	
28	<i>///</i>	

Case 3:73-0v-00128-MMD-CSD Document 373 Filed 01/09/2001 Page 5 of 5

		•
1	Stuart L. Somach	Alex J. Flangas
2	John A. Mendez	Timothy A. Lukas
3	Donald B. Gilbert DeCuir & Somach	Robert C. Anderson Hale, Lane, Peek, Dennison,
4	400 Capitol Mall, Ste. 1900	Howard, Anderson & Pearl
	Sacramento, CA 95814	P.O. Box 3237 Reno, NV 89509
5	Michael W. Neville	
6	Deputy Attorney General	
7	Department of Justice	
8	Office of the Attorney General 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000	
9	San Francisco, California 94102-3664	
10	Dated this $\frac{\gamma H}{2}$ day of January, 2	001.
11		(Re Reusk)
12		Carol Elewski S:\CarolE\Mineral\P-Motion.Add.Dismiss
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		